Boozt

Press Release

MALMÖ, SWEDEN, OCTOBER 9, 2023

Boozt AB (publ)'s Nomination Committee appointed

The Nomination Committee has been formed in accordance with the principles adopted by the Annual General Meeting and has the following composition:

- Anders Lund (appointed by BLS Capital), Chairman of the Nomination Committee
- Joakim Gjersøe (appointed by Ferd AS)
- Claus Wiinblad (appointed by ATP)
- Henrik Theilbjørn, Chairman of the Board of Boozt AB (publ)

The Chairman of the Board shall also summon the first meeting in the Nomination Committee.

The Nomination Committee submits proposals to the AGM regarding the composition of the Board, remuneration of the Board, election of auditors and auditor fees.

Shareholders who would like to submit proposals to the Nomination Committee can do so by e-mail to valberedningen@boozt.com or by letter to Boozt AB, Att: Valberedningen, Hyllie Boulevard 35, 215 37 Malmö, Sweden.

The proposals of the Nomination Committee will be presented in the notice of the Annual General Meeting for 2024 and will be published on Boozt's website. The Annual General Meeting will be held in Malmö on April 25, 2024.

For additional information, please contact:

Hermann Haraldsson / Group CEO / Phone: +45 20 94 03 95 / Email: heha@boozt.com Sandra Gadd / Group CFO / Phone: +46 768 27 61 18 / Email: sga@boozt.com